Notice under the Renewable Energy Zone (Central-West Orana) Access Scheme Order 2022

This is a notice under clause 13(4) of the *Renewable Energy Zone (Central-West Orana)*Access Scheme Order 2022 published in the Gazette on 23 December 2022 (**CWO REZ Access Scheme Declaration**).

Unless otherwise defined in this notice, words and phrases defined in the Act or the CWO REZ Access Scheme Declaration have the same meaning in this notice.

The *term* of the CWO REZ Access Scheme Declaration is hereby extended for 13 years after the *initial term*.

This notice is issued by the Energy Corporation of New South Wales in its capacity as infrastructure planner for the Central-West Orana renewable energy zone, as administrator of the access scheme under clause 21 of the CWO REZ Access Scheme Declaration and in accordance with its functions under clauses 42C(3)(i) and (j) of the *Electricity Infrastructure Investment Regulation 2021*.

Signed: 31st August 2023

Chief Executive

Energy Corporation of New South Wales